PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's street address previously recorded on Reel 027281 Frame 0422. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of assignors interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hongbao GUO	10/25/2011	
Zhenping DENG	10/25/2011	
Gaofeng ZHANG	10/25/2011	
Sanxue ZHANG	10/25/2011	
Xianfei ZHU	10/25/2011	
Honghong LIU	10/25/2011	
Weipeng ZHANG	10/25/2011	
Zanfeng ZHANG	10/25/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAANXI J & R FIRE FIGHTING CO., LTD	
Street Address:	7th Floor Qingyang International Building	
Internal Address:	65 Nr. Keji 2nd Road, Gaoxin District, Shaanxi	
City:	Xi'an	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	710075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13322446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-7175

Phone: (415)268-7624

Email: mhitchcock@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

PATENT REEL: 027290 FRAME: 0224 .00 1332244

1 I

CH

501738264

Address Line 1: Attn: Brian B. Ho

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701312000300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Ho

Total Attachments: 5

 $source = 701312000300_RecCvrSht_11-23-11\#page1.tif$

source=701312000300_RecCvrSht_11-23-11#page2.tif

source=701312000300_ASG#page1.tif

source=701312000300_ASG#page2.tif

source=701312000300_ASG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027290 FRAME: 0225



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: Company Type - Company - Company - Patent - Disputy - Administrative - Spin - Validate

EPAS v.1.4.3 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hongbao GUO	10/25/2011
Zhenping DENG	10/25/2011
Gaofeng ZHANG	10/25/2011
Sanxue ZHANG	10/25/2011
Xianfei ZHU	10/25/2011
Honghong LIU	10/25/2011
Weipeng ZHANG	10/25/2011
Zanfeng ZHANG	10/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAANXI J & R FIRE FIGHTING CO., LTD	
Street Address:	th Floor Qingyang International Building	
Internal Address:	65 Nr. Keji Road, Gaoxin District, Shaanxi	
City:	Xi'an	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	710075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13322446		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (415)276-7175 Phone: (415)268-7624 Email: mhitchcock@mofo.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1: Attn: Brian B. Ho Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Ho			
Signature:	/Brian B. Ho/		
Date:	11/23/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=701312000300_ASG#pa source=701312000300_ASG#pa source=701312000300_ASG#pa	ge2.tif		

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	1	40.0
Total				\$40.00

Go to Payment screen Back Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

11/23/2011 08:36 PM EST

Attorney Docket No.: 701312000300

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by:

- 1. Hongbao GUO
- 2. Zhenping DENG
- 3. Gaofeng ZHANG
- 4. Sanxue ZHANG
- 5. Xianfei ZHU
- 6. Honghong LIU
- 7. Weipeng ZHANG
- 8. Zanfeng ZHANG

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignors"), who have a mailing address at:

7th Floor Qingyang International Building, 65 Nr. Keji 2nd Road, Gaoxin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710075 People's Republic of China

This Assignment is to:

Assignce: Shaanxi J & R Fire Fighting Co., Ltd

Address: 7th Floor Qingyang International Building, 65 Nr. Keji 2nd Road

Gaoxin District, Xi'an, Shaanxi 710075

People's Republic of China

A corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of: People's Republic of China

(referred to in this Assignment as "Assignee"), who desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and said application for letters patent of the United States, and in any United States or foreign, letters patent or patents, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

A HAND-HELD AEROSOL FIRE SUPPRESSION APPARATUS

for which Assignors have filed an application for patent in the United States of America concurrently herewith. Where this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned Filing Date: June 6, 2010 (Int'l)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for letters patent, and

1

SF-3053563

Attorney Docket No.: 701312000300

any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions of said application, or reissues, re-examinations or extensions of said letters patent or patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (including any right to institute actions and to recover for past, present and future infringement), for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which letters patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

- Assignors represent, warrant and covenant that, at the time of execution and delivery of this agreement. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for letters patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this agreement.
- Assignors shall promptly sign and execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary, required or useful for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, at the sole cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in each case including, without limitation, arising from or relating to (a) said inventions, or said application for letters patent; (b) letters patent for said inventions in any country, including any reissue, re-examination or extension of or interference proceedings; or (c) any provisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions of any application for letters patent or any reissues, re-examinations, extensions or interference proceedings involving any letters patent, to be obtained thereon. To be clear, for purposes of this paragraph, "desirable" shall include, without limitation, any act necessary or useful in connection with United States laws and/or international conventions.
- Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue the above 4 mentioned letters patents of the United States to Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the letters patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
- "I hereby grant Assignee's attorneys, all of Morrison & Foerster LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this document, including the power to insert on this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when known."

In witness whereby, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Signature: Hong have GVD
Hongbao GUO

Date: 2th. Oct 2011

Date: 2th. Oct. 2011 Signature: Zhenping DENG

Signature: Cantery ZHFNG

Attorney Docket No.: 701312000300

Date: 25th. Det. Zon Signature: Survue 2HANG
Sanxue ZHANG

Date: 25th. OCt. 2011

Signature: Xian fei 2HU
Xianfei ZHU

Date: Ath Oct. 204

Signature: It nghong UV
Hongstong LIU

Date: 25th Oct. 204

Signature: Weipeng 2HANG
Weipeng ZHANG

Date: 25th · Oct · 201

Signature: Zamferg ZHANG
Zanfeng ZHANG

3

RECORDED: 11/29/2011